
Eligible Contacts for Bi-Lateral Transfers of Import Capability

Pursuant to ISO Tariff Section 40.4.6.2.2.1, the following contacts are eligible

to engage in any bilateral assignment, sale, or other transfer of Remaining

Import Capability under Step 8 of Section 40.4.6.2.1 or Section 40.4.6.2.2.2

or Existing Contract Import Capability, and Pre-RA Import Commitment

Capability under Section 40.6.2.2.2.

Requests to be added to this list should be sent to:

ReliabilityRequirements@caiso.com

SCID LSE Name Contact Email
ANHM City of Anaheim Linda Valero  lvalero@anaheim.net

AZCO Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. Thomas Koumal tkoumal@azgt.coop

CALJ Calpine PowerAmerica-CA, L.L.C. (1362) Jason Armenta Jason.Armenta@calpine.com

CECO Just Energy Solutions Inc. (former Commerce Energy, Inc.) Inger Goodman iGoodman@justenergy.com

CEM1 Commercial Energy of California Yang Yu yyu@ces-ltd.com

COIN City of Industry Len Viejo lviejo@astrumutilities.com

CRLC City of Cerritos Patrick Scott Patrick.scott@shell.com

CRLL Shell Energy North America Wade Van Dusen wade.vandusen@shell.com

EDMS Tiger Natural Gas Daniel Hill dhill@edms-llc.com

EIPS EDF Industrial Power Services (CA), LLC Emily Black-Huynh emily.black.huynh@edfenergyna.com

KIRK Kirkwood Meadows Chad Medina Chad.Medina@shell.com

LAGRA Agera Energy Chris Cuneo cuneocj@bp.com

LANC Lancaster Choice Energy Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LANHM City of Anaheim Graham Bowen gbowen@anaheim.net

LAPNM American PowerNet Management Greg Krajnik gkrajnik@americanpowernet.com

LAZCO Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. Dyanne Kellough dkellough@acespower.com

LAZUA City of Azusa Tim Vuong tvuong@azusaca.gov

LBALD City of Baldwin Park Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LBAN1 City of Banning Jim Steffens jsteffens@banningca.gov

LBART Bay Area Rapid Transit Tony Zimmer tony.zimmer@ncpa.com

LBVES Bear Valley Electric Services Katherine Graham KGraham@apx.com

LCLEA Clean Energy Alliance Brian Goldstein brian@pacificea.com

LCCSF City and County of San Francisco Suni Jones skjones@sfwater.org

LCDWR CDWR Deane Burk deane.burk@water.ca.gov

LCLTN City of Colton Patrick Scott Patrick.scott@shell.com

LCOR City of Corona Department of Water & Power Tracy Martin Tracy.Martin@ci.corona.ca.us

LCOSB Solana Energy Alliance Thomas Pho tpho@teainc.org

LCPSF Clean Power San Francisco Suni Jones skjones@sfwater.org

LDCCE Desert Community Energy Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LEBCE East Bay Community Energy Tony Zimmer tony.zimmer@ncpa.com

LEPA Eastside Power Authority David Lunceford lunceford@wapa.gov

LKING King City Community Power Andy Anderson Regulatory@pilotpowergroup.com

LLACC Clean Power Alliance Charles Grinstead cgrinstead@cleanpoweralliance.org

LLATH Lathrop Irrigation District G. M. Reddick gmr5252@aol.com

LMBCP Monterrey Bay Community Power Authority Jeremy Clark jclark@mbcommunitypower.org

LMCE Marin Energy Authority Eric Vaa eric@zglobal.biz

LMWSC Metropolitan Water District Hamid Esfahani hesfahani@mwdh2o.com

LPASA Pasadena Water & Power Erik Johnson ejohnson@cityofpasadena.net

LPCCE Pioneer Community Energy Eric Vaa eric@zglobal.biz

LPCEA Peninsula Clean Energy Authority Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LPDAL City of Palmdale Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LPECH Pechanga Tribal Utility Wade Van Dusen wade.vandusen@shell.com

LPICO Pico Rivera Innovative Metropolitan Energy Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LPOMO City of Pomona Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LRCEA Redwood Coast Energy Authority Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LRCMU Rancho Cucamonga Municipal Utility Fred Lyn Fred.Lyn@cityofrc.us

LRMEA City of Rancho Mirage Energy Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LRSVD Riverside Public Utility Cindi Leinenkugel CLeinenkugel@riversideca.gov

LSAJP San Jacinto Power Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

LSDCE San Diego Community Power Kara Whillock KWhillock@tnsk.com
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LSVCE Silicon Valley Clean Energy Eric Vaa eric@zglobal.biz

LSEMV Moreno Valley Justin Pannu jpannu@noblesolutions.com

LSJCE San Jose Clean Energy Tony Zimmer tony.zimmer@ncpa.com

LSNCL Silicon Valley Power Ken Kohtz kkohtz@svpower.com

LSOMA Sonoma Clean Power Wade Van Dusen wade.vandusen@shell.com

LTOAV Apple Valley Choice Energy Chad Medina Chad.Medina@shell.com

LTOAV Apple Valley Choice Energy Wade Van Dusen wade.vandusen@shell.com

LUCOP University of California Office of the President Jaclyn Harr jharr@teainc.org

LVCEA Valley Clean Energy Alliance Bill Her Bill.her@smud.org

LVCEA Valley Clean Energy Alliance Larry Chen Larry.chen@smud.org

LVCEA Valley Clean Energy Alliance Jennifer Archuleta Jennifer.archuleta@smud.org

LVCEA Valley Clean Energy Alliance dayaheadtrading@smud.org

LVCEA Valley Clean Energy Alliance CCAenergyservices@smud.org

LVERN City of Vernon Efrain Sandoval esandoval@ci.vernon.ca.us

LWDOE WAPA - WDOE Havier Van Tran VanTran@WAPA.GOV

LWFLS WAPA - WFLS Havier Van Tran VanTran@WAPA.GOV

LWNAS WAPA - WNAS Havier Van Tran VanTran@WAPA.GOV

LWPUL WAPA - WPUL Havier Van Tran VanTran@WAPA.GOV

LWSLW WAPA - WSLW Havier Van Tran VanTran@WAPA.GOV

LWSTN Western Community Energy Sheetal Parr sparr@edms-llc.com

NCPA NCPA Tony Zimmer tony.zimmer@ncpa.com

NEI1 Constellation New Energy, Inc. Jesse Adamski Jesse.Adamski@constellation.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Scott Ranzal Ranzal, Scott <SDRi@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Gray Calvert Calvert, Gray <GRCO@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Alice Gong Gong, Alice <AxL3@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Alan Wecker Wecker, Alan A2W7@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Michael Perry Perry, Michael <MOP4@pge.com

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Matt Burke Burke, Matt <MTBV@pge.com>

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Robert Gomez Gomez, Robert <RSGa@pge.com>

PCG2 Pacific Gas & Electric Joe Gosselar Gosselar, Joe <JPGN@pge.com>

PIPO Pilot Power Group, Inc. Sheetal Parr SParr@edms-llc.com

PSTN Port of Stockton Wade Van Dusen wade.vandusen@shell.com

PWPA Power and Water Resources Pooling Authority Scott Billiot ScottB@acespower.com

PWXSC Powerex Corp Geoff Emslie Geoff.emslie@powerex.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Eric Lavik Eric.Lavik@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Hossein Daneshi Hossein.Daneshi@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Jason Edwards Jason.Edwards@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Joshua Copenhaver joshua.copenhaver@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Kaladhar R Bollapalli Kaladhar.R.Bollampalli@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Kevin Seeto Kevin.Seeto@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Marci Palmstrom Marci.Palmstrom@sce.com

SCE1 Southern California Edison Matthew Everett matthew.everett@sce.com

SDG3 San Diego Gas & Electric Joe Pasquito Jpasquito@semprautilities.com

SEES Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC Justin Pannu Justin.Pannu@calpinesolutions.com

SEEV City of Victorville Len Viejo lviejo@astrumutilities.com

SEL1 Direct Energy, L.L.C. Amanda Bergfield Amanda.Bergfield@directenergy.com

TPES 3 Phases Energy Services Nick DePasquale ndepasquale@3PhasesRenewables.com

VBOB Vallley Electric Association Mark Thomas mthomas@acespower.com
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